

HR GREEN, INC.
431 N PHILLIPS AVENUE, SUITE 400
SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104
PH: 605-334-4499

BID TABULATION
PROJECT 2018-1, CENTER LAKE SANITARY SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, PHASE 1A - BID PACKAGE 4
IOWA GREAT LAKES SANITARY DISTRICT, DICKINSON COUNTY, IOWA
2020



Apparent Low

SEPTEMBER 1, 2020 - 2:00 p.m.				Engineer's Opinion of Probable Cost		Hulstein Excavating Inc New London, MN		Geislinger and Sons, Inc Watkins, MN		Crow River Construction New London, MN		H&W Contracting Sioux Falls, SD	
Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Approx Qty	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	GENERAL REQUIREMENTS	LS	1	\$102,400.00	\$102,400.00	\$ 325,000.00	\$325,000.00	\$76,000.00	\$ 76,000.00	\$145,000.00	\$145,000.00	\$715,750.00	\$715,750.00
2	REMOVE AND RESET SIGN	EA	6	\$330.00	\$1,980.00	\$ 500.00	\$3,000.00	\$25.00	\$ 150.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$22.00	\$132.00
3	REMOVE AND RESET MAILBOX	EA	4	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 450.00	\$1,800.00	\$275.00	\$1,100.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$275.00	\$1,100.00
4	REMOVE CONCRETE GUTTER/CURB	LF	150	\$6.00	\$900.00	\$ 9.00	\$1,350.00	\$4.00	\$ 600.00	\$15.00	\$2,250.00	\$8.00	\$1,200.00
5	REMOVE CONCRETE SHOULDER	LF	812	\$6.00	\$4,872.00	\$ 3.00	\$2,436.00	\$3.00	\$2,436.00	\$20.00	\$16,240.00	\$6.00	\$4,872.00
6	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SY	3,800	\$6.50	\$24,700.00	\$ 5.00	\$19,000.00	\$8.00	\$30,400.00	\$15.00	\$57,000.00	\$8.00	\$30,400.00
7	REMOVE SEWER PIPE	LF	1,335	\$6.00	\$8,010.00	\$ 10.00	\$13,350.00	\$5.00	\$6,675.00	\$20.00	\$26,700.00	\$5.00	\$6,675.00
8	ABANDON SEWER, FILL AND PLUG	LF	7,676	\$22.00	\$168,872.00	\$ 6.00	\$46,056.00	\$11.00	\$84,436.00	\$12.00	\$92,112.00	\$7.00	\$53,732.00
9	REMOVE MANHOLE	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
10	SEWER PLUG/CAP	EA	6	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$10,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$650.00	\$3,900.00
11	ABANDON MANHOLE	EA	3	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,600.00	\$7,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
12	CONTRACTOR FURNISHED FILL	TON	6,055	\$15.00	\$90,825.00	\$ 20.00	\$121,100.00	\$20.00	\$121,100.00	\$10.00	\$60,550.00	\$6.00	\$36,330.00
13	SUBGRADE PREPARATION	SY	4,886	\$3.00	\$14,658.00	\$ 2.00	\$9,772.00	\$15.00	\$73,290.00	\$10.00	\$48,860.00	\$5.00	\$24,430.00
14	TEMPORARY ROADWAY SURFACING	SY	2,568	\$12.00	\$30,816.00	\$ 8.00	\$20,544.00	\$4.00	\$10,272.00	\$8.00	\$20,544.00	\$7.00	\$17,976.00
15	MAINTAINING TEMPORARY ROADWAY SURFACING	SY	1,142	\$6.00	\$6,852.00	\$ 2.00	\$2,284.00	\$10.50	\$11,991.00	\$5.00	\$5,710.00	\$5.00	\$5,710.00
16	GRAVEL SURFACING	TON	57	\$10.00	\$570.00	\$ 30.00	\$1,710.00	\$32.00	\$1,824.00	\$45.00	\$2,565.00	\$25.00	\$1,425.00
17	MODIFIED SUBBASE, 3 IN.	SY	670	\$8.00	\$5,360.00	\$ 9.00	\$6,030.00	\$5.50	\$3,685.00	\$16.00	\$10,720.00	\$8.00	\$5,360.00
18	GRANULAR SUBBASE, 4 IN.	SY	4,480	\$9.00	\$40,320.00	\$ 12.00	\$53,760.00	\$4.00	\$17,920.00	\$18.00	\$80,640.00	\$10.00	\$44,800.00
19	PAVEMENT, HMA, 6 IN.	SY	4,037	\$45.00	\$181,665.00	\$ 50.00	\$201,850.00	\$45.00	\$181,665.00	\$45.00	\$181,665.00	\$46.40	\$187,316.80
20	PAVEMENT, HMA, 8 IN.	SY	670	\$50.00	\$33,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$40,200.00	\$60.00	\$40,200.00	\$55.00	\$36,850.00	\$58.45	\$39,161.50
21	PAVEMENT, PCC, NON-REINFORCED, 6 IN.	SY	196	\$73.00	\$14,308.00	\$ 76.00	\$14,896.00	\$125.00	\$24,500.00	\$100.00	\$19,600.00	\$58.50	\$11,468.00
22	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	LF	150	\$50.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$5,250.00	\$45.00	\$6,750.00	\$55.00	\$8,250.00	\$71.50	\$10,725.00
23	CONCRETE SHOULDER	LF	815	\$45.00	\$36,675.00	\$ 35.00	\$28,525.00	\$40.00	\$32,600.00	\$75.00	\$61,125.00	\$71.50	\$58,275.00
24	CONCRETE MANHOLE BOXOUT	EA	6	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$6,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,400.00	\$8,400.00
25	CONCRETE VALVE BOXOUT	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
26	ADJUST AND RESET MANHOLE CASTING	EA	3	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 600.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$5,250.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
27	TRENCH FOUNDATION	TON	215	\$35.00	\$7,525.00	\$ 45.00	\$9,675.00	\$34.00	\$7,310.00	\$25.00	\$5,375.00	\$32.00	\$6,880.00
28	TRAFFIC CONTROL	EA	14	\$2,300.00	\$32,200.00	\$ 800.00	\$11,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$21,000.00
29	WATER MAIN ADJUSTMENT	EA	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
30	SANITARY SEWER SERVICE STUB	EA	6	\$1,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$15,600.00	\$3,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$27,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$10,800.00
31	RECONNECT SANITARY SEWER SERVICE	EA	2	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$5,200.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00
32	SANITARY SEWER GRAVITY MAIN, TRENCHED, 8 IN. PVC	LF	22	\$120.00	\$2,640.00	\$ 250.00	\$5,500.00	\$150.00	\$3,300.00	\$225.00	\$4,950.00	\$86.00	\$1,892.00
33	SANITARY SEWER GRAVITY MAIN, TRENCHED, 16 IN. PVC	LF	722	\$175.00	\$126,350.00	\$ 300.00	\$216,600.00	\$214.00	\$154,508.00	\$255.00	\$184,110.00	\$176.00	\$127,072.00
34	SANITARY SEWER GRAVITY MAIN, TRENCHED, 18 IN. PVC	LF	174	\$200.00	\$34,800.00	\$ 350.00	\$60,900.00	\$237.00	\$41,238.00	\$285.00	\$49,590.00	\$186.00	\$32,364.00
35	RECONNECT SANITARY SEWER MAIN, 8 IN.	EA	2	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$2,700.00	\$5,400.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00
36	RECONNECT SANITARY SEWER MAIN, 18 IN.	EA	1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
37	48 IN. SANITARY SEWER CONCENTRIC MANHOLE	EA	3	\$6,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00
38	OUTSIDE DROP CONNECTION	EA	1	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00
39	SANITARY SEWER TEMPORARY BYPASS, SETUP/REMOVAL	EA	2	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
40	24 IN. STEEL CASING AND ACCESSORIES, FURNISH	LF	16	\$800.00	\$12,800.00	\$ 325.00	\$5,200.00	\$500.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$32,000.00	320	\$5,120.00
41	TOPSOIL, SEEDING, FERTILIZING, COMPOSTING, AND MULCHING	AC	4.4	\$12,000.00	\$52,800.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$28,600.00	6600	\$29,040.00
42	SWPPP PLAN AND INSPECTION	LS	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	5000	\$5,000.00
43	SILT FENCE, INSTALL, MAINTENANCE, AND REMOVE	LF	1,900	\$6.00	\$11,400.00	\$ 6.00	\$11,400.00	\$6.00	\$11,400.00	\$3.00	\$5,700.00	\$6.05	\$11,495.00
44	WATTLES, INSTALL, MAINTENANCE, AND REMOVE	LF	200	\$7.00	\$1,400.00	\$ 6.00	\$1,200.00	\$7.00	\$1,400.00	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$6.60	\$1,320.00
45	INLET PROTECTION, INSTALL, MAINTENANCE, AND REMOVE	EA	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$900.00	\$425.00	\$850.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$440.00	\$880.00
46	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE, INSTALL, MAINTENANCE, AND REMOVE	EA	4	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$650.00	\$2,600.00
47	PORTABLE SEDIMENTATION CONTAINMENT SYSTEM	EA	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
48	EXISTING UTILITY TEMPORARY SUPPORT	EA	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
49	GROUND THAW FOR TRENCHING	DAY	28	\$800.00	\$22,400.00	\$ 10.00	\$280.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$50.00	\$1,400.00
BASE BID TOTAL				\$1,202,298.00	\$1,202,298.00	\$ 1,531,968.00	\$1,531,968.00	\$1,263,500.00	\$1,263,500.00	\$1,440,456.00	\$1,440,456.00	\$1,579,296.80	\$1,579,296.80
BID ALTERNATE - WILL NOT BE AWARDED													
1A	PAVEMENT, PCC, NON-REINFORCED, 6 IN., ADDER	SY	4,690	\$28.00	\$131,320.00	\$50.00	\$234,500.00	\$125.00	\$586,250.00	\$25.00	\$117,250.00	\$58.50	\$274,365.00
BID ALTERNATE TOTAL				\$131,320.00	\$131,320.00	\$234,500.00	\$234,500.00	\$586,250.00	\$586,250.00	\$117,250.00	\$117,250.00	\$274,365.00	\$274,365.00
BASE BID AND BID ALTERNATE TOTAL				\$1,333,618.00	\$1,333,618.00	\$1,766,468.00	\$1,766,468.00	\$1,849,750.00	\$1,849,750.00	\$1,557,706.00	\$1,557,706.00	\$1,853,661.80	\$1,853,661.80